



ALLERGENS & DIETARY INFO

LAST UPDATED DECEMBER 23 -

PLEASE ASK STAFF FOR MOST UP TO DATE LIST, OUR MENU CHANGES FREQUENTLY.

All items are produced or contain ingredients where gluten/cereals, eggs, soya, fish, celery, mustard, peanuts, nuts, sesame and sulphites are present.

TOASTED SANDWICHES

<p>The CLASSIC Cheese mix – milk/lactose - unpasteurised Beer – barley/gluten Chutney - mustard Bread – wheat/gluten</p>	<p>The JAMON Cheese mix – milk/lactose – unpasteurised Worcestershire sauce – barley/fish/gluten Bread – wheat/gluten</p>	<p>The SPICY Cheese mix – milk/lactose - unpasteurised Bread – wheat/gluten Tahini Dressing – milk/lactose/sesame Pickles – sulphites/mustard/celery/soy</p>	<p>The SHROOM Cheese mix – oats/gluten Bread – wheat/gluten Mustard/Soy Nuts</p>	<p>The GOBLER Cheese mix – milk/lactose Cranberry sauce – gluten/wheat</p>
---	--	---	---	---

HOT DOGS

Bratwurst: None

Veggie Bratwurst: Mustard, may contain soy/celery

Regular Hot Dog Buns: Gluten/Lactose/Eggs

Vegan Hot Dog Buns: Gluten

Gluten Free Hot Dog Buns: Egg

<p>HOUSE DOG Pickles – sulphites/mustard/celery/soy Sweet mustard – mustard Crispy onions – onions/gluten</p>	<p>FRENCH DOG Cornichons – sulphites/mustards Mustard Note: Cheese is unpasteurized and uses animal rennet, so is not vegan.</p>	<p>KOREAN DOG Pickled pink onions & kimchi – celery, may contain traces of soy & mustard Kewpie – soy/egg/mustard Gotcha ketchup – soy/sodium/mustard</p>	<p>CURRY DOG Raita – dairy Curry ketchup – mustard Chilli pickle – mustard Crispy onions – onions/gluten</p>	<p>MEXICAN DOG Sour cream – dairy/lactose Sour cream is pasteurised.</p>
--	--	--	---	--

<p>SNACKING BITS & SIDES Cornichons/Pickles – sulphites/mustard Pickled Eggs – Gluten/Barley (vinegar), Eggs Worcestershire sauce (for Bloody Marys!) – barley/fish/gluten Beer Sticks - None Sauerkraut – may contain traces of mustard/celery/soy MATCHSTICK POTATOES – lactose/gluten/mustard HOWDAH SNACKS – See back of packet for information CRISPS – See back of packet for information PRETZELS – Gluten / mustard OLIVES – None BREAD – Gluten CHORIZO CRISPS – None PORK CRUNCH – Soya, Wheat/Gluten All nuts contain NUTS... and WASABI NUTS & PEAS – Mustard...</p>	<p>CHEESE & CHARCUTERIE All cheese – lactose Bresaola - none Saucisson – none Rillette – Mustard Green Tomato Chutney – Mustard Fig Relish – None Mustard – Mustard/Gluten Cheese boards dietary - please see main menu for info</p>
--	--

OTHER SAUCES NOT ALREADY LISTED ON HOT DOGS:

Ketchup – Celery | Mayo – Eggs/Mustard | Roddy Hot Sauce - None